RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I (we),	, want our minor child,
Community College. In conside 2019 BCC STEM Camp, I (we) that the 2019 BCC STEM Camp the State of Kansas and their em	to participate in the 2019 BCC STEM Camp offered by Barton eration of my minor child being permitted to participate in the hereby agree as follows: I (we) understand and acknowledge p, Barton Community College, the Kansas Board of Regents and apployees and agents, are not responsible for any injuries or illness g prior to their participation in the 2019 BCC STEM Camp.
judgment in any situation require time as I (we) am (are) contacte treatment of minor injuries such such as ice packs, but no medica	loyees of the foregoing entities to act according to their best ring medical attention, whether an emergency or not, until such d to make decisions concerning treatment. I understand that as an ankle sprain can be treated with conservative measures ation will be administered to my (our) child without prior written s) unless emergency conditions require otherwise.
Camp, Barton Community Colletheir employees and agents, from sustained by my (our) child whi agree to indemnify the 2019 BC of Regents and the State of Kan	selves) and my (our) child, hereby release the 2019 BCC STEM ege, the Kansas Board of Regents and the State of Kansas and m all claims for injuries, or damage to property, which may be le participating in the 2019 BCC STEM Camp. I (we) further CC STEM Camp, Barton Community College, the Kansas Board sas and their employees and agents, and to hold the foregoing as for injury or property damage which are caused by or are the Emy (our) minor child.
Signature of parent or guardian	
Print Name of parent or guardia	n